OP \$120.00 62210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tower Semiconductor Ltd.	09/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUALS HIGH-TECH KFT.
Street Address:	Arpad ut 48-50. I/5
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6221687
Patent Number:	6362498
Patent Number:	6177293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (077)693-5410

 Phone:
 972776935422

 Email:
 info@dkpat.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Kligler I.P. Services Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33111

Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 61330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1124-1007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam Nagawkar

Total Attachments: 1

501692274

source=assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 027068 FRAME: 0228

PATENT

Exhibit B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

<u>Tower Semiconductor Ltd.</u> of Ramat Gabriel Industrial Area P.O. Box 619 Migdal Haemek Israel 23105 ("Tower")

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Intellectuals High-Tech Kft., a Hungarian corporation, having a place of business at 1042 Budapest, Arpad ut 48-50. 1/5., Hungary ("Assignee"), the entire and all right, title and interest throughout the world in the following United States patents:

U.S. Patent 6221687

U.S. Patent 6362498

U.S. Patent 6177293

including, without limitations, all inventions described therein, and all patent applications of every country for said inventions. Tower hereby acknowledges that Assignee shall have the right to, and shall be solely responsible for, filing or recording this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent authority anywhere else in the world; and

hereby acknowledges that this Patent Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of New York and the United States of America.

Executed this 25° day of September, 2011.

Tower Semiconductor Ltd

Notarial No. 263/11

On this 25 day of September, 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mr. Avi Strum and Mr. Yoram Glat, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that she/he executed it in such representative capacity.

חיים שמואל

מלק CHAIM SHMUE

Notary Public

CH.SH. MALEK ADVOCATE AND NOTARY 39 Nitzanim St P.O.B. 59/3 Migdar Haomek, Israel

£ 04-6540548 Fax: 04-654, 739

PATENT REEL: 027068 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 10/16/2011